EIT through the KICs (EIT Climate KIC, EIT Digital, EIT Food, EIT Manufacturing) will distribute the 
following prizes for each of the case studies to be worked on during the InnoWise Scale activities 
(15 prizes in total adding up to 260,000 EUR):   

• The First Prize will be a 12,000 EUR (twelve thousand euros) equity-free cash prize. The 
equity-free cash prize will be paid by bank transfer to the participants following successful 
completion of the Prize Agreement. Winners shall provide a budget outline on how the 
company plans to spend the money to consolidate its position, for instance: